the recommendation of dividends to our Shareholders by our Board. Nonetheless, if the H&L Shares so

purchased are retained as treasury shares, the treasury shares may be distributed as dividends to our

shareholders if the Company so decides.

9

6.0 SHAREHOLDINGS OF THE DIRECTORS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

If the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back is implemented in full, and there is no change in the number

of shares held by the Substantial Shareholders and/or Directors of H&L as at LPD, the effects of the

Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back on the shareholdings of the Substantial Shareholders and/or

Directors based on the Register of Substantial Shareholders and the Register of Directors’ Shareholdings

respectively as at LPD are as follows:

Substantial Shareholders’ shareholdings

Substantial

Shareholders

Before the Proposed Share Buy-Back and

Taking Into Account the Treasury Shares

After the Proposed Share Buy-Back @

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of

shares

% of

share

capital

No. of

shares

% of

share

capital

No. of

shares

% of

share

capital

No. of

shares

% of

share

capital

Affluent Future

Sdn Bhd

34,440,003 28.82

- - 34,440,003 31.41

- -

Tan Lye Huat

Holdings Sdn Bhd

16,188,735 13.55 - - 16,188,735 14.76 - -

Tan Lye Huat

2,452,416 2.05 59,597,824 49.871 2,452,416 2.24 59,597,824 54.351

Tan Sook Yee

2,304,268 1.93 50,628,738 42.372 2,304,268 2.10 50,628,738 46.172

Directors’ shareholdings

Directors Before the Proposed Share Buy-Back and

Taking Into Account the Treasury Shares

After the Proposed Share Buy-Back @

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of

shares

% of

share

capital

No. of

shares

% of

share

capital

No. of

shares

% of

share

capital

No. of

shares

% of

share

capital

Tan Lye Huat

2,452,416 2.05 59,597,824 49.871 2,452,416 2.24 59,597,824 54.351

Tan Sook Yee

2,304,268 1.93 50,628,738 42.372 2,304,268 2.10 50,628,738 46.172

Yoon Hin Yeow

- - - - - - - -

Lim Hock Aun